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December 15, 1989 Introduced by: GRANT
pc/LEVYORD. PSC :

Proposed No.: 89-924

ORDINANCE NO.9 2 5 5

AN ORDINANCE relating to levying the property
taxes of King County for the YEBI'ngO

BE IT ORDAINED BY THE COUNCIL OF KING COUNTY:

SECTION 1. The County Assessor of King County has
certified to the county council that the assessed valuation of
the County of King as finally equalized amounts to
$73,040,434,113.00 and as adjusted for senior citizens
exemptions provided for in RCW 84.36.381, and for omitted
assessments in accordance with RCW 84.36.381, is

$71,753,208,040.00.

SECTION 2. The Council of King County, Washington, finds
that the levies necessary to fund estimated revenues from
sources other than taxation, including available surplus and
such expenditures as are to be met from bond warrant issues, be
and the same are hereby fixed as follows:

TAX LEVY - 1990

FUND TAX
COUNTY

CURRENT EXPENSE 97,321,204.00
MENTAL HEALTH/RETARDATION 1,442,004.00
VETERAN'S AID 648,902.00
RIVER IMPROVEMENT 1,473,531.00
INTER-COUNTY RIVER IMP 50,000.00
BOND REDEMPTION--LIMITED 2,888,647.00
TOTAL 103,824,288.00
UNINCORPORATED COUNTY--ROADS 41,867,794.00
UNLIMITED G.O. BONDS 38,800,000.00
SPECIAL COUNTYWIDE EMS LEVY 18,153,782.00
CONSERVATION FUTURES 4,539,000.00
AFIS 1,812,949.00
TOTAL COUNTY 208,997,813.00
PORT 32,966,898.00

CITIES & TOWNS

SEATTLE 105,905,118.00
ALGONA 193,095.00
AUBURN 5,834,000.00
BEAUX ARTS 62,041.00
BELLEVUE 18,053,247.00

BLACK DIAMOND 565,366.00
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BOTHELL
CARNATION
CLYDE HILL
DESMQINES
DUVALL
ENUMCLAW
HUNTS POINT
ISSAQUAH
KENT
KIRKLAND

LK FOREST PK
MEDINA
MERCER ISLAND
MILTON
NORMANDY PK
NORTH BEND
PACIFIC
REDMOND
RENTON
SKYKOMISH
SNOQUALMIE
TUKWILA
YARROW PT

TOTAL

WATER AND SEWER DISTRICTS

BRYN MAWR-LAKERIDGE

TOTAL

FIRE DISTRICTS

TOTAL

9255

1,465,283.00
62,480.00
334,366.00
3,249,695.00
175,514.00
757,649.00
98,597.00
1,470,578.00
8,970,318.00
5,164,538.00
253,500.00
780,655.00
4,959,478.00
0.00
1,031,560.00
217,132.00
203,186.00
7,321,277.00
9,948,837.00
27,181.00
164,442.00
3,305,705.00
164,137.00

178,228,975.00

39,978.00

39,978.00

756,148.00
1,435,680.00
2,549,473.00

78,789.00
3,445,984.00
1,978,678.00

346,209.00

759,900.00
1,270,640.00

115,539.00

0.00

448,221.00
1,486,485.00
1,110,673.00

863,692.00

166,753.00

256,021.00

16,093.00
1,374,736.00

247,822.00
2,295,779.00
2,181,236.00

229,133.00

0.00
7,286,657.00

776,000.00

303,501.00
1,335,000.00

794,182.00

314,637.00

225,138.00

44,514.00
20,528.00
51,074.00

34,592,492.00
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MISCELLANEOUS

RURAL LIBRARY

HOSP 1

HOSP 2

HOSP 4

CEMETERY 1

VASHON MAURY PARKS
NORTHSHORE PARKS AND REC

TOTAL
SCHOOLS

SEATTLE

FEDERAL WAY
ENUMCLAW

FIFE

MERCER ISLAND
HIGHLINE

VASHON ISLAND
RENTON

BELLEVUE

SOUTH CENTRAL
RIVERVIEW
AUBURN

TAHOMA
SNOQUALMIE VALLEY
ISSAQUAH
SHORELINE

LAKE WASHINGTON
KENT -
NORTHSHORE

TOTAL

GRAND TOTAL

INTRODUCED AND READ for the first time this (// day

[:%%xhuﬁa&h,', 1989.

9255

17,413,262.00
2,068,576.00
4,750,697.00
383,531.00
38,690.00
69,227.00
385,016.00

25,108,999.00

71,432,600.00
14,453,700.00
3,415,000.00
0.00
4,270,938.00
15,248,000.00
1,375,000.00
10,275,000.00
18,481,128.00
2,605,484.00
1,860,000.00
9,800,000.00
2,946,000.00
4,350,000.00
10,500,000.00
14,390,000.00
28,500,000.00
22,600,000.00
12,742,103.00

139,049,715.00

618,984,870.00

PASSED this [X‘H" day of December , 1989.

of
ATTEST:
I
Clerk of tKe« council
-"\
APPROVED this <229

day of D@U-""\Mf’/\

KING COUNTY COUNCIL
KING TY, WASHINGTON

1989.

¢ g

King County Executive




