December	15,	1989
pc/LEVYOR	RD. PS	SC .

GRANT

Proposed No.:

89-924

1

2 3

4

5 6

7 8

9 10

11

12

13 14 15

17

16

18 19

20

21

26

31

32 33

34

35

36 37 38

39 40

BELLEVUE

BLACK DIAMOND

 $_{
m ORDINANCE}$ no. 9255

AN ORDINANCE relating to levying the property taxes of King County for the year 1990.

BE IT ORDAINED BY THE COUNCIL OF KING COUNTY:

The County Assessor of King County has certified to the county council that the assessed valuation of the County of King as finally equalized amounts to \$73,040,434,113.00 and as adjusted for senior citizens exemptions provided for in RCW 84.36.381, and for omitted assessments in accordance with RCW 84.36.381, is \$71,753,208,040.00.

The Council of King County, Washington, finds that the levies necessary to fund estimated revenues from sources other than taxation, including available surplus and such expenditures as are to be met from bond warrant issues, be and the same are hereby fixed as follows:

ጥአソ	TEVV	_	1000

FUND TAX COUNTY CURRENT EXPENSE 97,321,204.00 MENTAL HEALTH/RETARDATION 1,442,004.00 VETERAN'S AID 648,902.00 RIVER IMPROVEMENT 1,473,531.00 INTER-COUNTY RIVER IMP 50,000.00 BOND REDEMPTION--LIMITED 2,888,647.00 TOTAL 103,824,288.00 UNINCORPORATED COUNTY--ROADS 41,867,794.00 UNLIMITED G.O. BONDS 38,800,000.00 SPECIAL COUNTYWIDE EMS LEVY 18,153,782.00 CONSERVATION FUTURES 4,539,000.00 **AFIS** 1,812,949.00 TOTAL COUNTY 208,997,813.00 PORT 32,966,898.00 CITIES & TOWNS SEATTLE 105,905,118.00 ALGONA 193,095.00 AUBURN 5,834,000.00 62,041.00 BEAUX ARTS

18,053,247.00

55,366.00

	4 '	
1	BOTHELL	1,465,283.00
2	CARNATION	62,480.00
~	4	
3	CLYDE HILL	334,366.00
4	Desmoines	1,249,695.00
5		
2	DUVALL	175,514.00
6	ENUMCLAW	757,649.00
7	HUNTS POINT	
		98,597.00
8	ISSAQUAH	1,470,578.00
9	KENT	8,970,318.00
	ł	
10	KIRKLAND	5,164,538.00
11	LK FOREST PK	253,500.00
12	MEDINA	•
	l e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e	780,655.00
13	MERCER ISLAND	4,959,478.00
14	MILTON	0.00
15	NORMANDY PK	1,031,560.00
16	NORTH BEND	217,132.00
17	PACIFIC	
•		203,186.00
18	REDMOND	7,321,277.00
19	RENTON	9,948,837.00
20		
1	SKYKOMISH	27,181.00
21	SNOQUALMIE	164,442.00
22	TUKWILA	3,305,705.00
23	YARROW PT	164,137.00
		·
24	TOTAL	170 000 075 00
24	TOTAL	178,228,975.00
ı		
25	WATER AND SEWER DISTRICTS	
	MILLIN THIS SHIER SISTRICIS	
1		
26	BRYN MAWR-LAKERIDGE	39,978.00
		22,273000
22	moma r	
27	TOTAL	39,978.00
- 1		•
28	EIDE DICHDICHC	
20	FIRE DISTRICTS	
29	1	756 149 00
11		756,148.00
30	2	1,435,680.00
31	4	2,549,473.00
32	5	
11		78,789.00
33	10	3,445,984.00
34	11	1,978,678.00
- 11		
35	13	346,209.00
36	14	759,900.00
37	16	1,270,640.00
- 11		
38		
39	17	
		115,539.00
- 11	18	115,539.00
40		115,539.00
- 11	18 20	115,539.00 0.00 448,221.00
40 41	18 20 24	115,539.00 0.00 448,221.00 1,486,485.00
40 41 42	18 20 24 25	115,539.00 0.00 448,221.00 1,486,485.00 1,110,673.00
40 41	18 20 24	115,539.00 0.00 448,221.00 1,486,485.00 1,110,673.00
40 41 42	18 20 24 25	115,539.00 0.00 448,221.00 1,486,485.00 1,110,673.00 863,692.00
40 41 42 43 44	18 20 24 25 26 27	115,539.00 0.00 448,221.00 1,486,485.00 1,110,673.00 863,692.00 166,753.00
40 41 42 43 44 45	18 20 24 25 26	115,539.00 0.00 448,221.00 1,486,485.00 1,110,673.00 863,692.00
40 41 42 43 44	18 20 24 25 26 27	115,539.00 0.00 448,221.00 1,486,485.00 1,110,673.00 863,692.00 166,753.00 256,021.00
40 41 42 43 44 45 46	18 20 24 25 26 27 28 31	115,539.00 0.00 448,221.00 1,486,485.00 1,110,673.00 863,692.00 166,753.00 256,021.00 16,093.00
40 41 42 43 44 45 46 47	18 20 24 25 26 27 28 31	115,539.00 0.00 448,221.00 1,486,485.00 1,110,673.00 863,692.00 166,753.00 256,021.00 16,093.00 1,374,736.00
40 41 42 43 44 45 46 47 48	18 20 24 25 26 27 28 31	115,539.00 0.00 448,221.00 1,486,485.00 1,110,673.00 863,692.00 166,753.00 256,021.00 16,093.00
40 41 42 43 44 45 46 47 48	18 20 24 25 26 27 28 31 34	115,539.00 0.00 448,221.00 1,486,485.00 1,110,673.00 863,692.00 166,753.00 256,021.00 16,093.00 1,374,736.00 247,822.00
40 41 42 43 44 45 46 4.7 48 49	18 20 24 25 26 27 28 31 34 35	115,539.00 0.00 448,221.00 1,486,485.00 1,110,673.00 863,692.00 166,753.00 256,021.00 16,093.00 1,374,736.00 247,822.00 2,295,779.00
40 41 42 43 44 45 46 47 48 49	18 20 24 25 26 27 28 31 34 35 36	115,539.00 0.00 448,221.00 1,486,485.00 1,110,673.00 863,692.00 166,753.00 256,021.00 16,093.00 1,374,736.00 247,822.00 2,295,779.00 2,181,236.00
40 41 42 43 44 45 46 4.7 48 49	18 20 24 25 26 27 28 31 34 35	115,539.00 0.00 448,221.00 1,486,485.00 1,110,673.00 863,692.00 166,753.00 256,021.00 16,093.00 1,374,736.00 247,822.00 2,295,779.00 2,181,236.00
40 41 42 43 44 45 46 47 48 49 50	18 20 24 25 26 27 28 31 34 35 36 37	115,539.00 0.00 448,221.00 1,486,485.00 1,110,673.00 863,692.00 166,753.00 256,021.00 16,093.00 1,374,736.00 247,822.00 2,295,779.00 2,181,236.00 229,133.00
40 41 42 43 44 45 46 47 48 49 50 51	18 20 24 25 26 27 28 31 34 35 36 37 38	115,539.00 0.00 448,221.00 1,486,485.00 1,110,673.00 863,692.00 166,753.00 256,021.00 16,093.00 1,374,736.00 247,822.00 2,295,779.00 2,181,236.00 229,133.00 0.00
40 41 42 43 44 45 46 47 48 49 50 51 52 53	18 20 24 25 26 27 28 31 34 35 36 37 38 39 40	115,539.00 0.00 448,221.00 1,486,485.00 1,110,673.00 863,692.00 166,753.00 256,021.00 16,093.00 1,374,736.00 247,822.00 2,295,779.00 2,181,236.00 229,133.00
40 41 42 43 44 45 46 47 48 49 50 51	18 20 24 25 26 27 28 31 34 35 36 37 38	115,539.00 0.00 448,221.00 1,486,485.00 1,110,673.00 863,692.00 166,753.00 256,021.00 16,093.00 1,374,736.00 247,822.00 2,295,779.00 2,181,236.00 229,133.00 0.00 7,286,657.00
40 41 42 43 44 45 46 47 48 49 50 51 52 53 54	18 20 24 25 26 27 28 31 34 35 36 37 38 39 40 41	115,539.00 0.00 448,221.00 1,486,485.00 1,110,673.00 863,692.00 166,753.00 256,021.00 16,093.00 1,374,736.00 247,822.00 2,295,779.00 2,181,236.00 229,133.00 0.00 7,286,657.00 776,000.00
40 41 42 43 44 45 46 47 48 49 50 51 52 53 54 55	18 20 24 25 26 27 28 31 34 35 36 37 38 39 40 41	115,539.00 0.00 448,221.00 1,486,485.00 1,110,673.00 863,692.00 166,753.00 256,021.00 16,093.00 1,374,736.00 247,822.00 2,295,779.00 2,181,236.00 229,133.00 0.00 7,286,657.00 776,000.00 303,501.00
40 41 42 43 44 45 46 47 48 49 50 51 52 55 56	18 20 24 25 26 27 28 31 34 35 36 37 38 39 40 41	115,539.00 0.00 448,221.00 1,486,485.00 1,110,673.00 863,692.00 166,753.00 256,021.00 16,093.00 1,374,736.00 247,822.00 2,295,779.00 2,181,236.00 229,133.00 0.00 7,286,657.00 776,000.00
40 41 42 43 44 45 46 47 48 49 50 51 52 55 56	18 20 24 25 26 27 28 31 34 35 36 37 38 39 40 41 42 43	115,539.00 0.00 448,221.00 1,486,485.00 1,110,673.00 863,692.00 166,753.00 256,021.00 16,093.00 1,374,736.00 247,822.00 2,295,779.00 2,181,236.00 229,133.00 0.00 7,286,657.00 776,000.00 303,501.00 1,335,000.00
40 41 42 43 44 45 46 47 48 49 50 51 52 53 55 56 57	18 20 24 25 26 27 28 31 34 35 36 37 38 39 40 41 42 43	115,539.00 0.00 448,221.00 1,486,485.00 1,110,673.00 863,692.00 166,753.00 256,021.00 16,093.00 1,374,736.00 247,822.00 2,295,779.00 2,181,236.00 229,133.00 0.00 7,286,657.00 776,000.00 303,501.00 1,335,000.00 794,182.00
40 41 42 43 44 45 46 47 48 49 50 51 55 55 57 58	18 20 24 25 26 27 28 31 34 35 36 37 38 39 40 41 42 43	115,539.00 0.00 448,221.00 1,486,485.00 1,110,673.00 863,692.00 166,753.00 256,021.00 16,093.00 1,374,736.00 247,822.00 2,295,779.00 2,181,236.00 229,133.00 0.00 7,286,657.00 776,000.00 303,501.00 1,335,000.00
40 41 42 43 44 45 46 47 48 49 50 51 55 55 57 58	18 20 24 25 26 27 28 31 34 35 36 37 38 39 40 41 42 43 44	115,539.00 0.00 448,221.00 1,486,485.00 1,110,673.00 863,692.00 166,753.00 256,021.00 16,093.00 1,374,736.00 247,822.00 2,295,779.00 2,181,236.00 229,133.00 0.00 7,286,657.00 776,000.00 303,501.00 1,335,000.00 794,182.00 314,637.00
40 41 42 43 44 45 46 47 48 49 50 51 55 55 55 55 55 55	18 20 24 25 26 27 28 31 34 35 36 37 38 39 40 41 42 43 44 45	115,539.00 0.00 448,221.00 1,486,485.00 1,110,673.00 863,692.00 166,753.00 256,021.00 16,093.00 1,374,736.00 247,822.00 2,295,779.00 2,181,236.00 229,133.00 0.00 7,286,657.00 776,000.00 303,501.00 1,335,000.00 794,182.00 314,637.00 225,138.00
40 41 42 43 44 45 46 47 48 49 55 55 55 57 55 56 57 56	18 20 24 25 26 27 28 31 34 35 36 37 38 39 40 41 42 43 44 45 46 47	115,539.00 0.00 448,221.00 1,486,485.00 1,110,673.00 863,692.00 166,753.00 256,021.00 16,093.00 1,374,736.00 247,822.00 2,295,779.00 2,181,236.00 229,133.00 0.00 7,286,657.00 776,000.00 303,501.00 1,335,000.00 794,182.00 314,637.00 225,138.00 44,514.00
40 41 42 43 44 45 46 47 48 49 50 51 55 55 55 55 55 55	18 20 24 25 26 27 28 31 34 35 36 37 38 39 40 41 42 43 44 45	115,539.00 0.00 448,221.00 1,486,485.00 1,110,673.00 863,692.00 166,753.00 256,021.00 16,093.00 1,374,736.00 247,822.00 2,295,779.00 2,181,236.00 229,133.00 0.00 7,286,657.00 776,000.00 303,501.00 1,335,000.00 794,182.00 314,637.00 225,138.00 44,514.00
40 41 42 43 44 45 46 47 48 49 50 51 55 55 57 58 56 60 61	18 20 24 25 26 27 28 31 34 35 36 37 38 39 40 41 42 43 44 45 46 47	115,539.00 0.00 448,221.00 1,486,485.00 1,110,673.00 863,692.00 166,753.00 256,021.00 16,093.00 1,374,736.00 247,822.00 2,295,779.00 2,181,236.00 229,133.00 0.00 7,286,657.00 776,000.00 303,501.00 1,335,000.00 794,182.00 314,637.00 225,138.00 44,514.00 20,528.00
40 41 42 43 44 45 46 47 48 49 55 55 55 57 55 56 57 56	18 20 24 25 26 27 28 31 34 35 36 37 38 39 40 41 42 43 44 45 46 47	115,539.00 0.00 448,221.00 1,486,485.00 1,110,673.00 863,692.00 166,753.00 256,021.00 16,093.00 1,374,736.00 247,822.00 2,295,779.00 2,181,236.00 229,133.00 0.00 7,286,657.00 776,000.00 303,501.00 1,335,000.00 794,182.00 314,637.00 225,138.00 44,514.00
40 41 42 43 44 45 46 47 48 49 50 51 52 53 55 55 60 61 62	18 20 24 25 26 27 28 31 34 35 36 37 38 39 40 41 42 43 44 45 46 47	115,539.00 0.00 448,221.00 1,486,485.00 1,110,673.00 863,692.00 166,753.00 256,021.00 16,093.00 1,374,736.00 247,822.00 2,295,779.00 2,181,236.00 229,133.00 0.00 7,286,657.00 776,000.00 303,501.00 1,335,000.00 794,182.00 314,637.00 225,138.00 44,514.00 20,528.00
40 41 42 43 44 45 46 47 48 49 50 51 55 55 57 58 56 60 61	18 20 24 25 26 27 28 31 34 35 36 37 38 39 40 41 42 43 44 45 46 47	115,539.00 0.00 448,221.00 1,486,485.00 1,110,673.00 863,692.00 166,753.00 256,021.00 16,093.00 1,374,736.00 247,822.00 2,295,779.00 2,181,236.00 229,133.00 0.00 7,286,657.00 776,000.00 303,501.00 1,335,000.00 794,182.00 314,637.00 225,138.00 44,514.00 20,528.00

1	MISCELLANEOUS	
2 3	RURAL LIBRARY 17.413.262.00	
4	RURAL LIBRARY 17,413,262.00 HOSP 1 2,068,576.00	
5	HOSP 2 4,750,697.00	
6	HOSP 4 383,531.00	
- 7	CEMETERY 1 38,690.00	
8	VASHON MAURY PARKS 69,227.00	
9	NORTHSHORE PARKS AND REC 385,016.00	
10	TOTAL 25,108,999.00	
11	SCHOOLS	
12	SEATTLE 71,432,600.00	
13	FEDERAL WAY 14,453,700.00	
14	ENUMCLAW 3,415,000.00	
15	FIFE 0.00	
16	MERCER ISLAND 4,270,938.00	
17	HIGHLINE 15,248,000.00	
18	VASHON ISLAND 1,375,000.00	
19	RENTON 10,275,000.00	
20	BELLEVUE 18,481,128.00	
21	SOUTH CENTRAL 2,605,484.00 RIVERVIEW 1,860,000,00	
22 23	1 2,000,000.00	
24	2,000,000.00	
25	TAHOMA 2,946,000.00 SNOQUALMIE VALLEY 4,350,000.00	
26	ISSAQUAH 10,500,000.00	
27	SHORELINE 14,390,000.00	
28	LAKE WASHINGTON 28,500,000.00	
29	KENT 22,600,000.00	
30	NORTHSHORE 12,742,103.00	
31	TOTAL 139,049,715.00	
32	GRAND TOTAL 618,984,870.00	
	$\mathcal{L}_{\mathcal{L}}}}}}}}}}$	
33	INTRODUCED AND READ for the first time this day	
34	of <u>Vecamber</u> , 1989.	
35	PASSED this 18th day of December, 1989.	
36	KING COUNTY COUNCIL	
37	KING COUNTY, WASHINGTON	
l	($)$ $)$ $)$ $)$ $)$ $)$ $)$ $)$ $)$ $)$	
38	The farm	
	Chairman	
40	ATTEST:	
	Sonawford II	
41		
42	Clerk of the Council	
43	APPROVED this 29^{t} day of $\sqrt{\text{ccenber}}$, 1989.	
44	()	
45	King County Executive	
- 11		